
No L 78/54 Official Journal of the European Communities 20 . 3 . 87

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 4031/86 of 18 December 1986 establishing,
for 1987 , certain measures for the conservation and management of fishery resources,
applicable to vessels flying the flag of a Member State, other than Spain and Portugal, in

waters falling under the sovereignty or within the jurisdiction of Spain

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 376 of 31 December 1986)

Page 34, Annex, Section I, fourth entry in colunn 1 :
for : '(Nephrops norvegicas)'
read : '(Nephrops norvegicus)'.

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 4034/86 of 22 December 1986 fixing, for
certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks, the total allowable catches for 1987 and

certain conditions under which they may be fished

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 376 of 31 December 1986)

On page 50, last column, opposite the first entry relating to 'Saithe' :
Footnote (2) is added after the figure '8 390' relating to Denmark.
Footnote (') is added after the figures relating to the other Member States .

As a consequence the following two footnotes are added at the bottom of the page :
(') No fishing for this quota may take place, in the Skagerrak, within 12 miles of the baselines of the Kingdom of
Norway and of the Kingdom of Sweden respectively and, in the Kattegat, within 12 miles of the baselines of the
Kingdom of Sweden .

(2) No fishing for this quota may take place, in the Skagerrak, within four miles of the baselines of the Kingdom of
Norway and of the Kingdom of Sweden respectively and, in the Kattegat, within three miles of the coastline of
the Kingdom of Sweden.

On page 69, last column opposite the second entry of 'Blue whiting' :
Footnote (2) is added after the figure of '252 000' relating to the 'EEC Total'.

Corrigendum to Regulation (EEC) No 4134/86 of 22 December 1986 on the arrangements
for imports of certain textile products originating in Taiwan

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 386 of 31 December 1986)

Page 11 , Annex I , Category 41 , column 3, second line :
for : '39 ',
read : '30' ;

Page 13, Annex I, Category 66, column 3 :
for : '91 ',
read : '93 ' :

Page 14, Annex I, Category 79, column 3 :
for : '60.06-9',
read : '60.06-91 '.


